Bi-Wi "Because I'm Worth It!" International, Inc.

"You are a jewel...His treasured possession..."



February 18, 2019

Bi-Wi "Because I'm Worth It!" International, Inc. Point of Contact: Dr. Glenice Davis-Glover gleniceg@aol.com 561-596-8773 1758 Annandale Circle Royal Palm Beach, FL 33411

City of Margate City Clerk's Office 954-972-6454 5790 Margate Blvd. Margate, FL. 33063

It is with great honor that Bi-Wi "Because I'm Worth It!" International, Inc. submits this application of award to the City of Margate in the amount of \$1,000. As requested, attached please find the following:

- (1) Special Events Funding/Donation Request Application for Organizations
- (2) A copy of Bi-Wi's 501(c)(3) determination Letter
- (3) A copy of Bi-Wi's Annual Budget

Regarding Bi-Wi's Form 990, Bi-Wi is not required to complete a for 990. Additionally, Bi-Wi does not require and has never had an audit conducted. We are humbled and are greatly appreciative that you would consider Bi-Wi for this grant opportunity. We thank you, sincerely.

We hope this information satisfies your inquiry. If there are additional documents required, please do not hesitate to contact Dr. Glenice Glover at 561-596-8773 or 561-774-9470, or via email at gleniceg@aol.com or biwidrglover@gmail.com, and we will comply expediently.

Thank you, sincerely, and may God bless you,

Str. Glinice Davis - Glover

Dr. Glenice Davis-Glover

President/CEO

Bi-Wi International, Inc.

Bi-Wi International, Inc. 1758 Annandale Circle Royal Palm Beach, FL 33411 (561) 596-8773 FAX: (561) 784-4983 www.bi-wigirls.com



SPECIAL EVENTS FUNDING/DONATION REQUEST PROGRAM INFORMATION GUIDE

Organizations or individuals seeking funding from the City of Margate must complete the Special Events Funding/Donation Request Application for Organizations or the Special Events Funding/Donation Request Application for Individuals. The amount requested cannot exceed \$1,000 per organization or \$500 per individual. Organizations or individuals must submit said application and necessary documentation to:

City of Margate City Clerk's Office 5790 Margate Boulevard Margate, FL 33063

For requests by both organizations and individuals, the funding request must provide a public benefit (educational, economic, health, etc.) to the City of Margate and its citizens. If the requestor is an individual, the individual must be a City of Margate resident. For individual requests, registration fees associated with a school, program, or event shall be paid directly to the sponsoring entity, if possible. If the requestor is an organization, the organization must:

- Be a non-profit organization, either with Articles of Incorporation filed with the Florida Department of State, or for those non-profits organized within another state, be registered with the State of Florida as a foreign corporation.
- Be in existence and operating within the State of Florida for at least twelve (12) months prior to the date of application to the City for a donation.
- Submit in addition to their application: (1) a copy of their 501(c)3, 501(c)4, or 501(c)6 notification letter; (2) a copy of their current Form 990 (if your organization is required to file this document);
 (3) a copy of their last completed audit; and (4) annual budget.

After receipt of the application, all applications shall be presented to the City Commission at the next regularly-scheduled City Commission meeting. The City Commission, at its sole discretion, shall determine which organizations or individuals are awarded funding. All decisions of the City Commission are final and binding. Once funding has been approved, the approved amount will be provided to the organization or individual. Please note that an affidavit will be prepared by the City and must be completed by the organization or individual recipient within two weeks of the event/expenditure. In addition, reports of service delivery/expenditures of any funds and/or receipts may be required. Furthermore, all individual recipients are requested to provide/present photographs/details following the event/expenditure at a public meeting. If an organization or individual is awarded a donation for a particular purpose/event, and the event is canceled, a full reimbursement to the City is required. Organizations and individuals may apply for one donation per fiscal year. Organizations or individuals that have failed to meet a reimbursement obligation in previous years or additional conditions of approval will not be eligible for future consideration until all prior obligations have been fulfilled.



SPECIAL EVENTS FUNDING/DONATION REQUEST APPLICATION FOR ORGANIZATIONS

Please attach pertinent background information	on to this o	application. You may	attach addit	tional pages, if needed.	
OF	RGANIZATI	ION PROFILE			
Organization Name: Bi-Wi "Because I'm Worth It!"	Today's Date: January 23, 2019				
Organization Leader: Dr. Glenice Davis-Glover		Title: President/CEO			
Mailing Address: 1758 Annandale Circle	City: Roya	al Palm Beach	State: FL	Zip:33411	
Phone Number: (561) 774-9470		Email Address:biwid	rglover@gmai	il.com	
Website:www.bi-wiinternationalinc.com			Tax ID: 47-5	007815	
Total number served by organization in last calend	lar year: 45	Of which,	15 w	ere Margate residents.	
Total number of Margate residents projected to be	e served in	next calendar year: 1	5		
Organization Description:		Organization Inform following criteria you		indicate which of the	
Bi-Wi "Because I'm Worth Itt" International, Inc. is a non-profit organization specializing in mentoring an self-esteem building in girls ages 8 and up. Our mito: (1) assist in building self-worth; (2) Assist in emparticipants to make better choices, (3) Administeri which will assist participants in achieving their dest (4) ultimately, producing generations of women whitheir self-worth, demand their respect; and are desachieve their greatest potential. Bi-Wi is a one of a program designed specifically for girls who struggle area of self-esteem. The program targets the root self-esteem problem and teaches girls to embrace uniqueness and love themselves, flaws and all. Si Bi-Wi has assisted 130 girls, 45 of whom are Marg residents.	Tax Exempt status under Internal Revenue Code 501(c)3, 501(c)4, or 501(c)6. Please include copy of your notification letter and most current Form 990 if your organization is required to file this document. Not a private Foundation as defined under Internal Revenue Code 509.4. Volunteer Board of Directors is the governing body. Independent audit is performed each year. If so, please include last completed audit. Annual budget is approved by the Board of Directors. Please include. Registered with Charity Navigator.				
ABOU	T THE FUI	NDING REQUEST			
Funding Request:\$1,000		Total Budget/Cost for Special Event: \$3,000			
% of funding request used to provide services:		% of funding reques	st for administ	tration:	
Please describe the intended use of requested fur (please attach letters of community support if appl The funds provided by Margate will be used toward Elementary School, during the academic school ye Morris Rosenberg, and Bi-Wi's ten week curriculum role it plays with personal growth. This program is that helps with the development of a positive sense negative behavior.	icable): ds a ten we ear 2018-20 n. These p	ek educational progra 019, using the Nationa rograms encompass to pard in which we prov	ams for 15 stud al recognized p the measurem ide a holistic a	dents at Margate program developed by Dr. tent of self esteem and the approach to participants	



SPECIAL EVENTS FUNDING/DONATION REQUEST APPLICATION FOR ORGANIZATIONS

Please provide a needs statement (Why do you need the requested funds?):

Low self esteem is a thinking disorder in which an individual views themselves as inadequate, unlovable, and/or incompetent. Among high school students, 44 percent of girls attempt to lose weight, and 75 percent of girls with low self-esteem reported engaging in negative activities like cutting, bullying, smoking, drinking, or disordered eating. This comes to 25 percent of girls with healthy self-esteem. The requested funds are needed to assist Bi-Wi International, Inc. in accomplishing the goal of educating girls at the Margate Elementary School on how to build self-esteem. Bi-Wi has administered the 10 week self-esteem building program to fifteen (15) new Margate students struggling with this issue, each year, for the past 3 years. We require community assistance to help inform and educate these girls and assist them in building their self-esteem so that they will have an equal opportunity in achieving success in life, ultimately, being a positive impact in the Margate community. Your contributions will assist Bi-Wi with these efforts.

Explain the public benefit (educational, economic, health, etc.) to the City of Margate and its citizens from the City funds received:

The main benefit of Bi-Wi is an educational benefit. Bi-Wi assists in building the foundation for healthy self-esteem. Our curriculum educates participants on the root causes of negative self-image (poor thinking) and offer tools to help reverse negative thinking to positive thinking. This positively affects the child's self-image and associated negative behaviors. The benefits of a healthy self-esteem are an asset to the child and the public. Children with healthy self-esteem (1)value themselves and think of themselves as worthy partners and capable problem solvers, (2)develop a healthy balance of liking who they are, but also recognizing that there are ways they can continue to grow and to develop, (3)feel that they have positive characteristics and skills they can offer to the public, (4)they feel they are worthy of being loved and accepted by others including family and friends, (5)feel fundamentally deserving of their fair share of resources, (6)are more likely to be happy and persevere when working through difficult situations, a benefit for the child and the public.

Please provide an outcome statement (What will be accomplished with the money?) explaining the impact as a result of obtaining funding from the City:

The accomplished goal for these funds is to assist Bi-Wi with the teaching of the specialized curriculum to needy girls in the Margate Community, (via the Margate Elementary School), who demonstrate physical signs of low self-esteem/self-image. These funds will help us teach and improve the way girls view themselves, demonstrated by behavioral improvement in these girls, and their helping of others as they share with others their experience and knowledge gained through the Bi-Wi curriculum.

Demonstrate how you will evaluate your results. These measures need to be directly related to the need and expected outcome:

Bi-Wi performs a "Mirror Test" and implements the "Rosenberg Self-Esteem Scale", a 10-item scale that measures global self-worth by measuring both positive and negative feelings about the self, at inception and conclusion of the program. A comparison of both scores measure improvement. The Rosenberg Scale is a proven effective tool for assessing global self-esteem. Psychologists and sociologists and social science researchers commonly use this tool in children, adolescents, and adults to measure self-esteem. Both the Mirror test and the Rosenberg Self-Esteem Scale will be administered at the beginning and end of the ten weeks sessions. The beginning scores of each girl is compared to each ending score, and an assessment of the child's calculated score is the measured positive or negative improvement.



SPECIAL EVENTS FUNDING/DONATION REQUEST APPLICATION FOR ORGANIZATIONS

Please list other sources and amounts being re	quested from other agencies:	
For our services performed in the Margate Area	마르()) 는 10 kHz (1 kHz) : 2 kHz (1 kHz) (1 kHz	ed for to date:
1.) Margate Elementary \$400 (supplies) 2.) City of Margate \$1,000 2.) Walmart - Margate \$5,000		
Has your organization received funding from the If yes, please indicate the amount and the year		■ Yes □ No
Bi-Wi received \$1,000 to assist us in our 2017-2	2018 program at Margate Eleme	entary School.
(Agency) Bi-Wi "Because I'm Worth It!" Internal	ional, Inc.	agrees to assure compliance with all
applicable federal, state, and local laws and reg Civil Rights Act of 1964 Section 501 of the Rehabilitation	on Act of 1973	ed to:
Title IX of the Education Amend Age Discrimination Act of 1975	5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 -	
Section 654 of OBRA of 1981		
ADA of 1990 HIPPA of 1996		
This application must be signed by the applic representative certifies that the organization for to utilize the funds sought for their stated purfunds may be required.	which funding is sought has fu	ill knowledge of the grant request and is able
I certify that the above information is true and	accurate	
Authorized Representative (Printed):	Glenice Davis-Gl	Date: 5-10-2019
Authorized Representative (Printed): Dr. Authorized Representative (Signature):	Glence Savis -	Dlover Date: 5-10-2019
Statutes Chapter 119. If you public records in accorda	ent are considered a public record believe any information on this nce with Florida Statutes Chapte nation and attach to this applica	application is exempt from r 119, please provide an
	OFFICIAL USE ONLY	
Date Received:	Application Re	viewed By:
Amount Approved by City Commission:	Date Approved:	Account #

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE P. O. BOX 2508 CINCINNATI, OH 45201

Date: FEB 26 2016

BI WI BECAUSE IM WORTH IT INTERNATIONAL INC C/O GLENICE DAVIS-GLOVER 1758 ANNANDALE CIR ROYAL PALM BEACH, FL 33411 Employer Identification Number:
47-5007815
DLN:
17053049300006
Contact Person:
JULIE CHEN ID# 31261
Contact Telephone Number:
(877) 829-5500

Accounting Period Ending:
December 31
Public Charity Status:
170(b)(1)(A)(v1)
Form 990/990-EE/990-N Required:
Yes
Effective Date of Exemption:
August 25, 2015
Contribution Deductibility:
Yes
Addendum Applies:
No

Dear Applicant:

We're pleased to tell you we determined you're exempt from federal income tax under Internal Revenue Code (IRC) Section 501(c)(3). Donors can deduct contributions they make to you under IRC Section 170. You're also qualified to receive tax deductible bequests, devises, transfers or gifts under Section 2055, 2106, or 2522. This letter could help resolve questions on your exempt status. Please keep it for your records.

Organizations exempt under IRC Section 501(c)(3) are further classified as either public charities or private foundations. We determined you're a public charity under the IRC Section listed at the top of this letter.

If we indicated at the top of this letter that you're required to file Form 990/990-EE/990-N, our records show you're required to file an annual information return (Form 990 or Form 990-EE) or electronic notice (Form 990-N, the e-Postcard). If you don't file a required return or notice for three consecutive years, your exempt status will be automatically revoked.

If we indicated at the top of this letter that an addendum applies, the enclosed addendum is an integral part of this letter.

For important information about your responsibilities as a tax-exempt organization, go to www.irs.gov/charities. Enter "4221-PC" in the search bar to view Publication 4221-PC, Compliance Guide for 501(c)(3) Public Charities, which describes your recordkeeping, reporting, and disclosure requirements.

BI WI BECAUSE IM WORTH IT

Sincerely,

Jeffrey I. Cooper Director, Exempt Organizations Rulings and Agreements

Table 1

• •

Table 1-1

				TACKS 1-	•						
AND MILE	MATIONAL, DIG. TO SO.	ANGUIL DUDG		-	• • • • • •				••••		•
210010	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·										
UCUALTY SPID - FUNDRAUGER	•			1180.00							
O GUARTER PURCHASER -				1000.00							
O CLASTER PROGRAMON - MAIN				1000.00							
M GUAITER PAKENANER - 9010	Len		•	1800.001		• •	•	-		_	
CITED WIN				8000.00					•	•	
ALMART - REMERA BEACH	•										
LIMART-MARGATE				8000.00 8000.00							
	• •						•				
TY COUNCIL - ROTHERA BEACH				4800'00.							
TYOFMANONIE	=			1000.00							
NA ROTEGO SELVIDAS ESTADA				800.00							
NOUS ETHINGS				600.00							
DISTRIBUTIONS PROM PROMETE DI	DHORD			4940,00							
SUB-TOTAL	 .			26000.00							
966 637 CAROS			4. .	600.00						1	
EE SPORT WORKING COURSE				200.00							
KIND DOMATIONS				1009.00							
ICOCO GEOLVICEO (I RESISTOR VOL	UKTERNI)	• •		120000.00							
TOTAL DICOKE		•		180000.00						_	
		• ••	•							•	
		• •							•		
ROCHOCEL CALARTER (TERCUTAL	E COMPUTÓN A PROCE	NAM COCREDIUS	080	30000						•	
UCATIONUL PROGRAM CINESTO				9050			***	••			
TORIAL DISTRUCTORS				8000					•	,	
ECUTIVE ABBISTANT	.•			2200							
IOGRAM SPECIALIST FUNCTIONS	FEED- FIN WINDS	• •	* *	2500						:	
ECIAL PROGRAM PROBETATIONS				2500			•				
SEARCH AND RESOURCE DEVE	•			500							
RETURN PERSONAL			· —·	48000						*	
proceedings on the contract of	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	• •		12230.00							
POSTUR CHES. OF PERSONAL.)	•			110290							
TOTAL PERSONNEL		••		110030							
IOGRAM EUPENGES:		••									
IT DRIB OCCUSATION (LIBORIO X				20400							
Frues (Section X 42)			. —	300700				 -			
	·										
11 Million				600.60							
STAGE				\$00.00							
LICE EXILENCES CHOTHOGS MOL	nàcous rezoue	PENGLA, STQ.)		3000.00							
HITHINT (CANON COPER 6685	2.			6000							
ENTRICE .											
OFENSIONAL FIEED											
CALTRANEL				8000.00							
MERINGE/RAGING				603.00							
IKER PROFESSIONAL PESS											
IOGRAM SUPPLIES SPECIFIC TO	EDUCATIONAL PROC	BAM .									
DURBOT COSTS (VIVI)	•	*** * *	••								
MITH CONFINENT			· ·	800.00							
				36730		•	•			. •	
TOTAL PROGRAM EXPENSES											

PROGRAM BUDGET MARGATE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL FOR 15 GIRLS

The Following represents the cost of Bi-Wi "Because I'm Worth It!" International, Inc.'s Self-esteem building program for 15 girls:

Tee Shirts	\$300	Paid by Margate City Commission
Compacts	\$75	Paid by Margate City Commission
Workbooks	\$475	Paid by Margate City Commission
Monogrammed Pens and Pencils and Diaries	\$150	Paid by Margate City Commission
Program Administrator	\$1,000	Paid by Walmart Margate
Mileage (80 mi/wk x 10) = 800 x \$0.59	\$500	Paid by Walmart Margate
Overhead	\$500	Paid by Walmart Margate
Total	\$3,000	

Q HELP 10

MENU =

Home > Tax Exempt Organization Search > Bi Wi Because Im Worth It International Inc

< Back to Search Results

Bi Wi Because Im Worth It International Inc

EIN: 47-5007815 | Royal Palm Beach, FL, United States

Determination Letter 6

A favorable determination letter is issued by the IRS if an organization meets the requirements for tax-exempt status under the Code section the organization applied.

Determination Letter: <u>Determination Letter</u>

Publication 78 Data o

Organizations eligible to receive tax-deductible charitable contributions. Users may rely on this list in determining deductibility of their contributions.

On Publication 78 Data List: Yes

Deductibility Code: PC

Form 990-N (e-Postcard) o

Organizations who have filed a 990-N (e-Postcard) annual electronic notice. Most small organizations that receive less than \$50,000 fall into this category.

> Tax Year 2018 Form 990-N (e-Postcard)

Tax Period:

2018 (01/01/2018 - 12/31/2018)

FIN.

Legal Name (Doing Business as): Bi Wi Because Im Worth It International Inc. Mailing Address: 1758 Annandale Circle Royal Palm Beach, FL 33411 **United States** Principal Officer's Name and Address: Dr Glenice Davis Glover 1758 Annandale Circle Royal Palm Beach, FL 33411 **United States** Gross receipts not greater than: \$50,000 Organization has terminated: No Website URL: www.bi- wiinternationalinc.c om > Tax Year 2017 Form 990-N (e-Postcard) > Tax Year 2016 Form 990-N (e-Postcard) > Tax Year 2015 Form 990-N (e-Postcard)

Page Last Reviewed or Updated: 6-Jul-2018











Our Agency	Know Your Rights	Resolve an Issue	Other Languages	Related Sites
About IRS	Taxpayer Bill of Rights	Respond to a Notice	Español	U.S. Treasury
Work at IRS	Taxpayer Advocate	Office of Appeals	中文	Treasury Inspector General for Tax
Help	Service	Identity Theft	한국어	Administration



Department of State / Division of Corporations / Search Records / Detail By Document Number /

Detail by Entity Name

Florida Not For Profit Corporation

BI-WI "BECAUSE I'M WORTH ITI" INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Elling Information

Document Number

N15000008338

FEVEIN Number

47-5007815

Date Filed

08/25/2015

Effective Date

08/25/2015

State

FL

Status

ACTIVE

Last Event

AMENDED AND RESTATED

ARTICLES

Event Date Filed

02/24/2016

Event Effective Date

NONE

Principal Address

1758 ANNANDALE CIRCLE ROYAL PALM BEACH, FL 33411

Mailing Address

1758 ANNANDALE CIRCLE ROYAL PALM BEACH, FL 33411

Registered Agent Name & Address

DAVIS-GLOVER, GLENICE, DR 1758 ANNANDALE CIRCLE ROYAL PALM BEACH, FL 33411

Name Changed: 02/24/2016

Officer/Director Detail
Name & Address

Title P

DAVIS-GLOVER, GLENICE, DR. 1758 ANNANDALE CIRCLE ROYAL PALM BEACH,, FL 33411

Title VP

GLOVER, ROSBY L, DR. 5057 SANCERRE CIRCLE LAKE WORTH, FL 33463 GLOVER, TODRICK L 1758 ANNANDALE CIRCLE ROYAL PALM BEACH, FL 33411

Annual Reports

 Report Year
 Filed Date

 2016
 03/29/2016

 2017
 04/21/2017

 2018
 03/05/2018

Document Images

03/05/2018 -- ANNUAL REPORT View image in PDF format

04/21/2017 -- ANNUAL REPORT View image in PDF format

03/29/2016 -- ANNUAL REPORT View image in PDF format

02/24/2016 -- Amended and Restated Articles View image in PDF format

08/25/2015 -- Domestic Non-Profit View image in PDF format

If it is to be the continuent of state to be supplied to the continuent of the conti